

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 400 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 4, delete line 5, and insert "\$71,000 the first year and \$71,000 the second year
- 1.3 are from the trust fund to the commissioner of natural resources for an agreement with
- 1.4 the National Audubon Society."
- 1.5 Page 4, delete lines 6 to 16
- 1.6 Page 4, delete lines 22 to 31
- 1.7 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.8 Page 5, delete lines 9 to 27
- 1.9 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.10 Page 5, delete line 30, and insert "\$300,000 the first year and \$300,000 the"
- 1.11 Page 6, delete lines 17 to 29
- 1.12 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.13 Page 8, delete lines 15 to 34
- 1.14 Page 9, delete lines 1 to 12
- 1.15 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.16 Page 14, line 4, delete "\$300,000" and insert "\$200,000"
- 1.17 Page 14, line 5, delete "\$300,000" and insert "\$200,000"
- 1.18 Page 14, line 8, delete "\$200,000" and insert "\$300,000"
- 1.19 Page 14, line 9, delete "\$200,000" and insert "\$300,000"
- 1.20 Page 18, delete line 1 and insert "\$313,000 the first year and \$312,000 the"
- 1.21 Page 18, delete lines 18 to 34
- 1.22 Page 19, delete lines 1 to 2
- 1.23 Page 19, delete lines 16 to 26
- 1.24 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.25 Page 21, delete lines 13 to 35
- 1.26 Page 22, delete lines 1 to 3
- 1.27 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

- 2.1 Page 22, delete lines 19 to 34
- 2.2 Page 23, delete lines 1 to 23
- 2.3 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 2.4 Page 25, delete lines 14 to 33
- 2.5 Page 26, delete lines 1 to 9
- 2.6 Page 27, delete line 5 and insert "\$115,000 the first year and \$114,000 the"
- 2.7 Page 27, delete lines 29 to 34
- 2.8 Page 28, delete lines 1 to 27
- 2.9 Page 28, line 28, delete "(d)"
- 2.10 Page 29, delete lines 6 to 31
- 2.11 Page 29, delete lines 33 to 34
- 2.12 Page 30, delete lines 1 to 12
- 2.13 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 2.14 Page 30, line 13, delete "(b)"
- 2.15 Page 30, delete lines 24 to 35
- 2.16 Page 31, delete lines 1 to 34
- 2.17 Page 32, delete lines 1 to 2, and insert:
- 2.18 "Subd. 8. **Emerging Issues** 4,046,000 4,386,000
- 2.19 (a) **Minnesota Conservation Apprentice**
- 2.20 **Academy**
- 2.21 \$100,000 the first year and \$100,000 the
- 2.22 second year are from the trust fund to
- 2.23 the Board of Water and Soil Resources
- 2.24 in cooperation with Conservation Corps
- 2.25 Minnesota to train and mentor future
- 2.26 conservation professionals by providing
- 2.27 apprenticeship service opportunities to
- 2.28 soil and water conservation districts. This
- 2.29 appropriation is available until June 30,
- 2.30 2014, by which time the project must be
- 2.31 completed and the final products delivered.
- 2.32 (b) **Wild Rice Standards**
- 2.33 \$1,000,000 the first year is from the trust fund
- 2.34 to the commissioner of the Pollution Control
- 2.35 Agency for a wild rice standards study.

3.1 **(c) Chronic Wasting Disease and Animal**  
3.2 **Health**

3.3 \$600,000 the first year and \$600,000 the  
3.4 second year are from the trust fund to the  
3.5 commissioner of natural resources to address  
3.6 chronic wasting disease and accelerate  
3.7 wildlife health programs.

3.8 **(d) Aquatic Invasive Species**

3.9 \$1,904,000 the first year and \$3,686,000  
3.10 the second year are from the trust fund  
3.11 to the commissioner of natural resources  
3.12 to accelerate aquatic invasive species  
3.13 programs, including the development  
3.14 and implementation of best management  
3.15 practices for public water access facilities  
3.16 to implement aquatic invasive species  
3.17 prevention strategies.

3.18 **(e) Coon Rapids Dam**

3.19 \$442,000 the first year is from the trust fund  
3.20 to the commissioner of natural resources  
3.21 for a grant to Three Rivers Park District for  
3.22 predesign and design of the Coon Rapids  
3.23 Dam for improvements and to function as a  
3.24 barrier to invasive fish."

3.25 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

3.26 Page 32, after line 24, insert:

3.27 **"(c) LCC Web Site**

3.28 \$3,000 in the first year is appropriated to  
3.29 the Legislative Coordinating Commission  
3.30 for the Web site required in section 3.303,  
3.31 subdivision 10."

3.32 Page 40, after line 11, insert:

4.1 "(2) Laws 2008, chapter 367, section 2,  
 4.2 subdivision 4, paragraph (g), Southeast  
 4.3 Minnesota Stream Restoration Projects;"

4.4 Page 40, line 12, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"

4.5 Page 40, line 15, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"

4.6 Page 40, line 17, delete "and"

4.7 Page 40, after line 17, insert

4.8 "(5) Laws 2009, chapter 143, section 2,  
 4.9 subdivision 6, paragraph (c), Improving  
 4.10 Emerging Fish Disease Surveillance in  
 4.11 Minnesota; and"

4.12 Page 40, line 18, delete "(4)" and insert "(6)"

4.13 Page 40, line 23, after the colon insert:

4.14 "(1)"

4.15 Page 40, line 25, delete the period and insert "; and"

4.16 Page 40, after line 25, insert:

4.17 "(2) Laws 2010, chapter 362, section 2,  
 4.18 subdivision 8, paragraph (g), Integrating  
 4.19 Environmental and Outdoor Education in  
 4.20 Grades 7-12."

4.21 Adjust amounts accordingly

4.22 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

4.23 Amend the title accordingly